Central University of Rajasthan

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament) Bandarsindri, NH-8, Ajmer (Rajasthan), 01463-238755



Tel: 01463-238755, Website: www.curaj.ac.in

R/F.119/2020/5046

वॉक—इन—इंटरव्यू

20.02.2020

राजस्थान केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय में दीन दयाल उपाध्याय कौशल केन्द्र में सहायक प्रोफेसर के एक पद पर अस्थायी नियुक्ति हेतु योग्य अभ्यर्थियों को साक्षात्कार के लिए आमंत्रित किया जाता हैं। उक्त पद पर नियुक्ति पूर्णतया अस्थायी तौर पर सम सत्र 2019—20 के अंतिम कार्यदिवस (ग्रीष्मावकाश से पूर्व) अथवा आगामी आदेश तक, जो भी पहले हो, तक के लिए होगी।

The eligible candidates are invited for **walk-in-interview** for the one post of **Assistant Professor** in **DDU Kaushal Kendra** at Central University of Rajasthan. The appointment on the post will be made on purely temporary basis for a period upto last working day of even semester 2019-20 (prior to summer vacation) or till further orders, whichever is earlier.

Interested eligible candidates should report at the University for walk-in-interview on respective date and time with duly filled <u>Application Form</u> in the prescribed format alongwith all relevant documents. For information regarding Posts, qualification, Interview Schedule, Application Form etc., please visit: www.curai.ac.in.

Essential qualifications and specialization:

Posts	No. of posts	Minimum Eligibility
Assistant Professor	01 (OBC/ SC/ ST)	First Class Bachelor's Degree in Architecture/ Interior Design (5-year program) with two years of professional / teaching experience in relevant field OR First class Bachelor's Degree in Design (4-years program) with three years of professional/ teaching experience OR First Class Master's Degree in Architecture/ Interior Design/ related discipline

Details of posts of Assistant Professor in DDU Kaushal Kendra

Date & time of Interview	Venue
27/02/2020 at 11:00 AM	Deptt. of Architecture, Building No. 4-A-6 Central University of Rajasthan, NH-08 Bandarsindri, Kishangarh, Dist. Ajmer

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. One-time payment for the entire semester @Rs 30000 per credit will be paid to the guest teachers (not in service of the university) and it is inclusive of travel, accommodation, lectures and to attend all academic requirements for completion of the course. The guest teacher will be required to be available in the department for any task related to the course. The course is to be taught as per the time-table and with uniform spread of lectures for the entire duration of the semester.
- 2. The candidate will not be entitled to any other benefits, which are admissible to the regular employees of the Central University of Rajasthan.
- 3. This engagement will not vest any right to claim for regular appointment in the University or for continued services in the University.
- 4. The University reserves the right to terminate this engagement any time even before the stipulated period in case of unsatisfactory performance, misconduct or any other administrative reasons/compulsions.
- 5. In case of any dispute / ambiguity that may occur in the process of selection, the decision of the University shall be final.
- 6. The candidate will have to perform such other duties and work as assigned by the Central University of Rajasthan from time to time.
- 7. On expiry of the period of this engagement as per the offer of engagement, the candidate will not be required to turn up for duties unless the further extension is provided by the university.
- 8. If it is detected by the Central University of Rajasthan during the period of engagement that academic credentials / age / experience are without standing, fake or substandard or your documents are false, fabricated, manufactured, tampered with or the candidate is not eligible for the post as per the prescribed educational qualifications and experience etc. which could not be detected at the time of selection due to whatever circumstances, the engagement shall be terminated forthwith and action will be initiated against the candidate as per rules.
- 9. In case of any dispute/suit or legal proceeding arises against the University, the Jurisdiction shall be restricted to the Rajasthan High Court Bench Jaipur.

Registrar Central University of Rajasthan